
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

2:16.507 184.7- -J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 551 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.883 184.2+0.376 +0.376R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 21212 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.378 183.5+0.871 +0.495C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 25243 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.505 183.4+0.998 +0.127C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit of Race 20194 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.971 182.7+1.464 +0.466J. MCGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 13135 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.035 182.7+1.528 +0.064R. BRADLEY / W. LOKGraff 23136 40 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.334 182.3+1.827 +0.299A. COSTA / J. PERROYN'Race 22187 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.647 181.9+2.140 +0.313A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing by GPC 21108 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:19.164 181.2+2.657 +0.517E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport98 1669 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:20.333 179.7+3.826 +1.169E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 242010 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:20.473 179.5+3.966 +0.140N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 222211 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:20.690 179.2+4.183 +0.217A. BAKER / B. BARKERGulf Racing UK 191112 20 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

2:21.483 178.2+4.976 +0.793S. LYNN / R. MEINSUnited Autosports 242213 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:22.130 177.4+5.623 +0.647L. MOWLE / D. BAUMANNLee Mowle 211214 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

2:22.169 177.4+5.662 +0.039J. IBRAN / M. BAKKERIbran Pardo Javier 20715 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:22.694 176.7+6.187 +0.525C. MEZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 222116 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

2:23.147 176.1+6.640 +0.453E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 201317 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

2:28.546 169.7+12.039 +5.399J. JANCO / K. KOCHDuqueine Engineering 131018 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.507Lap 5 184.7 KphAlexander TORILFastest Lap
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Free Practice 2
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
2:16.507 184.731 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 5 5
2:16.883 +0.376 +0.376 184.2142 RLR MSport R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 21 21
2:17.378 +0.871 +0.495 183.5793 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 24 25
2:17.505 +0.998 +0.127 183.4554 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 19 20
2:17.971 +1.464 +0.466 182.7225 United Autosports J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 13
2:18.035 +1.528 +0.064 182.7406 Graff R. BRADLEY / W. LOK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 23
2:18.334 +1.827 +0.299 182.3997 N'Race A. COSTA / J. PERROY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 18 22
2:18.647 +2.140 +0.313 181.948 Cool Racing by GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 21
2:19.164 +2.657 +0.517 181.2989 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 16
2:20.333 +3.826 +1.169 179.76510 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 20 24
2:20.473 +3.966 +0.140 179.55311 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 22
2:21.483 +4.976 +1.010 178.22312 United Autosports S. LYNN / R. MEINS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 24
2:22.169 +5.662 +0.686 177.43313 Ibran Pardo Javier J. IBRAN / M. BAKKER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 20
2:28.546 +12.039 +6.377 169.7914 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / K. KOCH Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 13

GT3
2:20.690 179.2201 Gulf Racing UK A. BAKER / B. BARKER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 11 19
2:22.130 +1.440 +1.440 177.472 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / D. BAUMANN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 12 21
2:22.694 +2.004 +0.564 176.783 SVC Sport Management C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 21 22
2:23.147 +2.457 +0.453 176.1464 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 13 20

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 18,11 ºCTrack Temp: 20,56 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 2:16.507 5 5 184.71 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 2:16.883 11 11 0.376 0.376 184.22 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 2:17.378 11 12 0.871 0.495 183.53 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 2:17.505 12 13 0.998 0.127 183.44 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matt BELL 2:17.971 6 6 1.464 0.466 182.75 LMP3

40 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard BRADLEY 2:18.035 4 5 1.528 0.064 182.76 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jordan PERROY 2:18.334 5 9 1.827 0.299 182.37 LMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDER 2:18.647 10 10 2.140 0.313 181.98 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 2:19.164 6 8 2.657 0.517 181.29 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDE 2:20.333 7 11 3.826 1.169 179.710 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 2:20.473 12 12 3.966 0.140 179.511 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 2:20.531 8 10 4.024 0.058 179.412 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:20.664 10 13 4.157 0.133 179.313 LMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Benjamin BARKER 2:20.690 4 4 4.183 0.026 179.214 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNN 2:21.483 10 12 4.976 0.793 178.215 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Dominik BAUMANN 2:22.130 4 5 5.623 0.647 177.416 GT3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mathijs BAKKER 2:22.169 7 8 5.662 0.039 177.417 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 2:22.213 13 13 5.706 0.044 177.318 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 2:22.694 10 11 6.187 0.481 176.719 GT3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 2:22.714 7 8 6.207 0.020 176.720 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 2:22.849 11 13 6.342 0.135 176.521 LMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 2:23.013 11 11 6.506 0.164 176.322 LMP3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINI 2:23.147 6 6 6.640 0.134 176.123 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 2:24.052 11 12 7.545 0.905 175.024 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLE 2:24.118 16 16 7.611 0.066 175.025 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 2:24.720 6 14 8.213 0.602 174.226 GT3

33 Ibran Pardo Javier Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Javier IBRAN 2:25.110 9 12 8.603 0.390 173.827 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MEZARD 2:26.563 8 11 10.056 1.453 172.028 GT3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James MCGUIRE 2:26.604 7 7 10.097 0.041 172.029 LMP3

40 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan William LOK 2:26.894 17 18 10.387 0.290 171.630 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross WARBURTON 2:27.238 9 10 10.731 0.344 171.231 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCO 2:28.546 10 12 12.039 1.308 169.732 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 2:29.661 4 7 13.154 1.115 168.533 LMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Andrew BAKER 2:31.993 13 15 15.486 2.332 165.934 GT3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Kenton KOCH 6:32.992 1 1 4'16.485 4'00.999 64.235 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUXLMP3
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Free Practice 2
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

2:16.507DKR Engineering3 1 184.75Norma M 30 - Nissan 5 /2:16.50798 /2:19.065Alexander TORILLMP3

2:16.883RLR MSport14 2 184.20.37611Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:16.88384 /2:20.827Alex KAPADIALMP3

2:17.378Nielsen Racing79 3 183.50.87112Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:17.3781110 /2:18.724Colin NOBLELMP3

2:17.505Spirit of Race55 4 183.40.99813Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 12 /2:17.50555 /2:20.544Michele RUGOLOLMP3

2:17.971United Autosports22 5 182.71.4646Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 6 /2:17.97186 /2:20.233Matt BELLLMP3

2:18.035Graff40 6 182.71.5285Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /2:18.03564 /2:18.644Richard BRADLEYLMP3

2:18.060Motorsport9898 7 182.61.5538Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 6 /2:19.16487 /2:18.060Andrew MEYRICKLMP3

2:18.334N'Race99 8 182.31.8279Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 5 /2:18.33498 /2:20.267Jordan PERROYLMP3

2:18.647Cool Racing by GPC4 9 181.92.14010Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /2:18.64799 /2:23.034Iradj ALEXANDERLMP3

2:18.911Duqueine Engineering9 10 181.52.4041Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 1 /6:32.9921211 /2:18.911Kenton KOCHLMP3

2:19.528DKR Engineering3 11 180.73.021Norma M 30 - Nissan 1110 /2:19.528Jean GLORIEUXLMP3

2:20.039M.Racing - YMR53 12 180.13.53210Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 8 /2:20.5311210 /2:20.039Natan BIHELLMP3

2:20.333Graff65 13 179.73.82611Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /2:20.3331010 /2:21.200Emilien CARDELMP3

2:20.473M.Racing - YMR53 14 179.53.96612Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 12 /2:20.4731010 /2:23.296Laurent MILLARALMP3

2:20.664Nielsen Racing79 15 179.34.15713Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /2:20.664108 /2:22.421Anthony WELLSLMP3

2:20.690Gulf Racing UK20 16 179.24.1834Porsche 911 GT3 R 4 /2:20.69054 /2:22.134Benjamin BARKERGT3

2:21.483United Autosports23 17 178.24.97612Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /2:21.483109 /2:26.721Shaun LYNNLMP3

2:22.082Lee Mowle7 18 177.55.5755Mercedes AMG GT3 4 /2:22.13075 /2:22.082Dominik BAUMANNGT3

2:22.169Ibran Pardo Javier33 19 177.45.6628Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /2:22.16977 /2:22.286Mathijs BAKKERLMP3

2:22.213Graff65 20 177.35.70613Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /2:22.2131211 /2:24.065Adrien CHILALMP3

2:22.694SVC Sport Management8 21 176.76.18711Lamborghini Huracan GT3 10 /2:22.69487 /2:27.373Steeve HIESSEGT3

2:22.714Motorsport9898 22 176.76.2078Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /2:22.7141211 /2:22.889Eric DE DONCKERLMP3

2:22.849N'Race99 23 176.56.34213Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:22.84994 /2:23.398Alain COSTALMP3

2:23.013Cool Racing by GPC4 24 176.36.50611Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:23.013109 /2:30.313Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

2:23.147Ebimotors46 25 176.16.6406Lamborghini Huracan GT3 6 /2:23.147109 /2:26.360Fabio BABINIGT3

2:24.052United Autosports23 26 175.07.54512Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /2:24.05288 /2:26.093Richard MEINSLMP3

2:24.118Lee Mowle7 27 175.07.61116Mercedes AMG GT3 16 /2:24.1182- /Lee MOWLEGT3

2:24.720Ebimotors46 28 174.28.21314Lamborghini Huracan GT3 6 /2:24.72094 /2:27.413Emanuele BUSNELLIGT3

2:25.110Ibran Pardo Javier33 29 173.88.60312Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 9 /2:25.1101311 /2:26.096Javier IBRANLMP3

2:26.563SVC Sport Management8 30 172.010.05611Lamborghini Huracan GT3 8 /2:26.56366 /2:33.194Cédric MEZARDGT3

2:26.604United Autosports22 31 172.010.0977Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /2:26.6047- /James MCGUIRELMP3

2:26.894Graff40 32 171.610.38718Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 17 /2:26.8941514 /2:31.431William LOKLMP3

2:27.238RLR MSport14 33 171.210.73110Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 9 /2:27.2381111 /2:28.148Ross WARBURTONLMP3

2:28.546Duqueine Engineering9 34 169.712.03912Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /2:28.546105 /2:31.715Joël JANCOLMP3

2:28.952Spirit of Race55 35 169.312.4457Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /2:29.6611311 /2:28.952Claudio SDANEWITSCHLMP3

2:31.993Gulf Racing UK20 36 165.915.48615Porsche 911 GT3 R 13 /2:31.9931413 /2:35.160Andrew BAKERGT3
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